



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13205/2025
RAM PRIT THAKUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad and
Mr. Harsh Jain, Advs.

versus

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

1. To be listed along with KVS batch, on 24.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

s.godara/kb